

Friday June 3, 2022 - Nashville, TN

#### Committee Meetings 8:30 AM - 9:30 AM

Oversight - Tennessee Room Operations - PEARL Room Innovation - Volunteer Room

> Full Board Meeting 10:00 AM - 11:45 AM

> > PEARL Room
> > You Tube
> > ((LIVE STREAMING))

Welcome Tim Berry, Chair	10:00 AM
Roll Call Iler Bradley, Workforce Systems Project Manager Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	10:10 AM
Approval of Minutes (vote required)	10:15 AM
Workforce Advisory Overview  Jeff McCord, Commissioner  Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	10:20 AM
Unemployment Insurance Update Rusty Felts, Unemployment Insurance Assistant Commissioner Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development	10:25 AM
Committee Updates Oversight Committee – Rhonnie Brewer, Vice Chair Operations Committee – Stuart Price, Chair	10:30 AM 10:40 AM

10:50 AM

Innovation Committee - Kevin Vaughn, Chair

# 2022 Regional and Local Plan Modification Approvals (votes required)

11:00 AM

James Roberson, Workforce Services Assistant Administrator Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

WEST TN Regional

Northwest LWDA Southwest LWDA Greater Memphis LWDA

MIDDLE TN Regional

Northern Middle LWDA Southern Middle LWDA Upper Cumberland LWDA

EAST TN Regional

Northeast LWDA Southeast LWDA East LWDA

### **SWDB Certification Update**

11:15 AM

Steve Playl, Workforce Services Assistant Commissioner Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

## **Fiscal Update**

11:20 AM

Ivan Greenfield, Workforce Services Assistant Administrator Tennessee Department of Labor & Workforce Development

### **Closing Remarks**

11:40 AM

Tim Berry, Chair

2022 State Workforce Development Board Meetings

- Friday, August 26, 2022
- Friday, November 4, 2022

The Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development is committed to principles of equal opportunity, equal access, and affirmative action. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.



Tennessee Department of Labor and Workforce Development; Authorization No. 337615; This public document was promulgated for electronic use.